
2020 Central Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 10-3Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (152), Opp (133)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (1), Lockwood-Powell (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Heeke (2),
Dardas (1), Lechnir (1), Preston (1), Rollin (1), Warren (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Dardas (1), Lockwood-Powell (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Navarra 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-
27), Brown (4-5), Dardas (3-3), Ryan (3-3), Buczkowski (2-2), Frazer (2-2), Lockwood-Powell (1-3), Patty (1-2), Shepardson (1-1), Warren
(1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Lechnir, Zach .350 16-16 60 13 21 5 0 2 15 32 .533 10 1 11 3 .451 0 0 2-2 26 37 3 .955
41 Warren, Zavier .328 17-17 64 17 21 2 0 1 9 26 .406 15 2 9 1 .469 0 0 0-2 40 22 2 .969
30 Rollin, Chase .302 17-17 63 9 19 1 0 0 19 20 .317 7 6 10 4 .421 0 2 1-1 46 5 1 .981

21
Lockwood-Powell,
Griffin .297 17-17 64 13 19 2 0 1 10 24 .375 13 5 15 2 .451 0 0 0-0 115 5 3 .976

3 Heeke, Zach .296 17-17 71 14 21 1 0 0 8 22 .310 9 3 13 0 .393 1 0 1-1 81 18 6 .943
20 Navarra, Garrett .286 15-12 42 10 12 3 0 0 8 15 .357 7 0 12 0 .388 0 1 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
5 Gilles, Zach .266 17-17 64 13 17 0 2 1 15 24 .375 10 0 9 2 .360 1 3 2-2 33 0 0 1.000
24 Shepardson, Aidan .227 13-11 44 6 10 1 0 0 10 11 .250 1 2 4 3 .271 1 0 3-3 11 25 1 .973
4 Lechnir, Drew .205 13-11 39 5 8 0 1 0 3 10 .256 6 2 10 1 .340 0 4 2-2 19 0 0 1.000
44 Marsee, Jakob .259 12-8 27 9 7 1 0 1 6 11 .407 7 1 12 0 .429 0 1 1-1 20 1 1 .955
23 Dardas, Nick .222 7-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 3 2 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
27 Ryan, Shane .200 5-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
29 Paldino, Kurt .167 7-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Preston, Kade .067 8-3 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 5 0 9 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Cable, Spencer .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .277 17-17 582 115 161 16 3 6 104 201 .345 98 26 122 17 .402 3 11 13-15 435 136 21 .965
Opponents .256 17-17 567 79 145 27 6 3 71 193 .340 62 10 122 6 .336 7 4 9-14 450 165 26 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Patty, Jordan 0.72 3-0 4 4 0 0-2 0 25.0 12 3 2 13 17 3 1 0 .140 0 1 0 1 1
49 Brock, Clayton 1.69 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 7 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 0
2 Frazer, Grant 1.88 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 14.1 15 3 3 0 17 2 0 0 .268 1 0 0 0 0
12 Miller, Cameron 1.93 2-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 7 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 .226 0 0 0 1 2
31 Taylor, Andrew 2.16 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 11 4 4 4 10 4 1 1 .183 0 2 1 1 0
7 Leatherman, Ian 2.63 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 2 13.2 5 4 4 5 14 0 1 0 .111 2 2 0 0 1
36 Melle, Jarrod 3.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 9 1 2 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
40 Willis, Garrett 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
37 Rogoszewski, J.T. 4.74 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 11 10 3 12 3 0 1 .286 0 0 1 1 0
35 Hankins, Tyler 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .438 0 1 0 0 0
22 Palmblad, Ryan 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 4 4 7 6 1 0 1 .211 1 1 0 1 0
20 Navarra, Garrett 7.11 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 5 5 2 9 3 0 0 .345 1 0 0 0 0
18 Buczkowski, Logan 9.95 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 7 7 10 8 1 1 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
11 Brown, Cameron 10.47 1-3 5 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 29 23 19 10 13 7 1 0 .377 3 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.03 11-6 64 17 0 2 4 145.0 145 79 65 62 122 27 6 3 .256 9 10 2 7 4
Opponents 5.58 6-11 64 17 0 1 3 150.0 161 115 93 98 122 16 3 6 .277 14 26 1 3 11



2020 Central Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Gilles, Zach 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lechnir, Drew 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Ryan, Shane 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Rogoszewski, J.T. 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
11 Brown, Cameron 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Leatherman, Ian 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Navarra, Garrett 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Frazer, Grant 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Buczkowski, Logan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Miller, Cameron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Willis, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rollin, Chase 52 46 5 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lockwood-Powell, Griffin 123 115 5 3 .976 2 1 2 .333 1 0
24 Shepardson, Aidan 37 11 25 1 .973 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Warren, Zavier 64 40 22 2 .969 4 1 2 .333 0 0
9 Lechnir, Zach 66 26 37 3 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
44 Marsee, Jakob 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dardas, Nick 20 19 0 1 .950 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
3 Heeke, Zach 105 81 18 6 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Patty, Jordan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Cable, Spencer 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Taylor, Andrew 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Paldino, Kurt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Brock, Clayton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hankins, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Melle, Jarrod 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Palmblad, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Preston, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 592 435 136 21 .965 17 9 4 .667 2 0
Opponents 641 450 165 26 .959 52 13 2 .867 2 0


